ACTION MEETING MUNICIPAL BUILDING

Sunshine Statement: Be advised that proper notice has been given by the Township Council in accordance with the sunshine law in the following manner. Notice advertised in the Burlington County Times and Camden Courier Post on January 10, 2020 and posted on the bulletin board on the same date.

ROLL CALL: Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell and Mr. Catrambone were present. Mr. Lyon was absent.

ALSO PRESENT: Mr. Platt, Solicitor, Mr. Hatcher, Administrator and Ms. Eggers, Municipal Clerk.

ORDINANCES ON FIRST READING

TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN ORDINANCE 2020-03

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2017-15 TO ESTABLISH SALARIES FOR VARIOUS EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AND REGULATING THE MANNER OF PAYMENT OF SAME.

Mr. Burrell made a motion, seconded by Ms. Parejo to approve Ordinance 2020-03 on first reading.

There being no questions, the roll was called.

Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell and Mr. Catrambone voted aye.

Ayes: 4 Nays: None

Motion Approved

CONSENT AGENDA

- RESOLUTION 2020-29 AUTHORIZING 2019 BUDGET TRANSFERS
- RESOLUTION 2020-30 AWARDING A CONTRACT FOR THE INSTALLATION OF RECORDING AND SOUND SYSTEM (TIME AND MATERIAL FEE) THROUGH THE EDUCATION SERVICES COMMISSION OF NEW JERSEY COOPERATIVE PRICING AGREEMENT IN THE TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$20,274.30 ESCNJ 17/18-48 NJ CO-OP#65MCESCCPS
- RESOLUTION 2020-31 APPROVING RAFFLE LICENSE # 577 FOR THE CHURCH OF THE RESURRECTION
- RESOLUTION 2020-32 APPROVING ROAD MORATORIUM FOR VARIOUS ROADWAYS
- RESOLUTION 2020-33 AUTHORIZING TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR, JEFFREY S. HATCHER TO SIGN THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE

TOWNSHIP OF RIVERSIDE AND THE TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN CONCERNING THE SHARED USAGE OF TOWNSHIP EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES

RESOLUTION 2020-34 AUTHORIZING EXECUTIVE SESSION TO DISCUSS THE FOLLOWING: CONTRACT NEGOTIATIONS – DELRAN EMERGENCY SQUAD, CONTRACT NEGOTIATIONS – DELRAN SERGEANT'S ASSOCIATION

Mr. Ms. Parejo made a motion approving the consent agenda. The motion was seconded by Mr. Mormando.

There being no questions, the roll was called.

Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell and Mr. Catrambone voted aye.

Ayes: 4 Nays: None

Motion Approved

MOTIONS

Mr. Mormando made a motion authorizing the payment of bills including all purchases made under the Cooperative Purchasing Agreement. The motion was seconded by Mr. Burrell.

There being no questions, the roll was called.

Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell and Mr. Catrambone voted aye.

Ayes:4 Nays: None

Motion Approved

Mr. Mormando made a motion, seconded by Mr. Burrell granting the mercantile licenses listed below.

1. Sports Paradise, 2912 Route 130 North

There being no questions, the roll was called.

Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell and Mr. Catrambone voted aye.

Ayes: 4 Nays: None

Motion Approved

Submitted,

Jamey Eggers Municipal Clerk